

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Jessamine County, Kentucky November 19, 2024 Governor Appoints Fred Allen Meyer as Magistrate District 1

On Wednesday, November 13, 2024, The Honorable Governor Andy Beshear appointed Fred Allen Meyer as Magistrate for the First District of Jessamine County, to replace Justin Ray who resigned. Mr. Meyer will be sworn into office on Tuesday, November 19, 2024. He will participate in his first official Jessamine County Fiscal Court Meeting later on that day at 4:00 pm.

Mr. Meyer is a graduate of the University of Kentucky, Gatton School of Business with a Bachelor's Degree in Business Management. He is currently working at Logan Development Group as Principal Consultant. Jessamine County Fiscal Court extends a warm welcome to Fred Allen Meyer.

For more information, visit <u>www.jessamineco.com</u>, "Like" Jessamine County, Kentucky on Facebook, or call 859-885-4500.